From: Baole
Sent: Wednesday, January 17, 2007 10:23 AM

To: Art Viola; Bill Towey; Bob Clubb; Bob Heinith; Bob Jateff; Bob Rose; Brad Hawkins; Brad James; Bryan
Nordlund; Carl Merkle; Carmen Andonaegui; David Turner (david.turner@ferc.gov); Dennis Beich; Joe
Miller; Joe Peone; John Devine; Jonathan Merz; Keith Kirkendall, Mark Miller; Mary Mayo; Molly Hallock; Pat
Irle; Robert Easton; Sally Sovey; Shane Bickford; Steve Lewis; Steve Parker

Cc: Brad Hawkins
Subject: Agenda for Aquatic RWG #1

Aquatic RWG members, please find attached the agenda for the upcoming Aquatic RWG Meeting in February. As you
can see, the discussion will focus around the FERC issued Scoping Document 1 (SD1), the Pre-Application Document and
the agreed upon study plans developed in 2006. Please let me know if you will be attending this upcoming meeting so
that | can make the necessary logistical arrangements. Also note that the agenda as well as other pertinent information is
now being posted on the Wells Project Relicensing website:

http://relicensing.douglaspud.org/

Cheers,

Bao Le

Sr. Aquatic Resource Biologist
Douglas PUD

1151 Valley Mall Pkwy.

East Wenatchee, WA 98802
509-881-2323 (Direct)
509-884-0553 (FAX)



Meeting Location:

Agenda

Aquatic Resource Work Group

Wells Hydroelectric Project Relicensing
Douglas County PUD
February 7th, 2007
9:00 am — 3:00 pm

Douglas PUD
1151 Valley Mall Pkwy.
East Wenatchee, WA 98802

Meeting Coordinator: Bao Le (509) 881-2323

Meeting Objective:

Time
9:00 am
9:05 am

9:15 am

10:15am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:30 pm
2:50 pm

3:00 pm

Review and discuss stakeholder comments to Pre-Application
Document (PAD) and study plans, Scoping Document 1 (SD1),
and Wells ILP schedule and relicensing activities in 2007.

Topic Lead
Welcome and Introductions Bao Le
Meeting Goals Bao Le
Discussion of PAD comments Group

Discussion of agreed upon study plans
Scoping Document 1 (SD1) Discussion Group

Lunch — Provided by Douglas PUD

SD1 Discussion continued if necessary... Group

Wells ILP Schedule and 2007 activities Shane Bickford
Action Items and next steps Bao Le
Adjourn



