From: Bao Le

Sent: Wednesday, January 17, 2007 10:23 AM

To: Art Viola; Bill Towey; Bob Clubb; Bob Heinith; Bob Jateff; Bob Rose; Brad Hawkins; Brad James; Bryan

Nordlund; Carl Merkle; Carmen Andonaegui; David Turner (david.turner@ferc.gov); Dennis Beich; Joe Miller; Joe Peone; John Devine; Jonathan Merz; Keith Kirkendall; Mark Miller; Mary Mayo; Molly Hallock; Pat

Irle; Robert Easton; Sally Sovey; Shane Bickford; Steve Lewis; Steve Parker

Cc: Brad Hawkins

Subject: Agenda for Aquatic RWG #1

Aquatic RWG members, please find attached the agenda for the upcoming Aquatic RWG Meeting in February. As you can see, the discussion will focus around the FERC issued Scoping Document 1 (SD1), the Pre-Application Document and the agreed upon study plans developed in 2006. Please let me know if you will be attending this upcoming meeting so that I can make the necessary logistical arrangements. Also note that the agenda as well as other pertinent information is now being posted on the Wells Project Relicensing website:

http://relicensing.douglaspud.org/

Cheers,

Bao Le Sr. Aquatic Resource Biologist Douglas PUD 1151 Valley Mall Pkwy. East Wenatchee, WA 98802 509-881-2323 (Direct) 509-884-0553 (FAX)

Agenda

Aquatic Resource Work Group

Wells Hydroelectric Project Relicensing Douglas County PUD February 7th, 2007 9:00 am – 3:00 pm

Meeting Location: Douglas PUD

1151 Valley Mall Pkwy. East Wenatchee, WA 98802

Meeting Coordinator: Bao Le (509) 881-2323

Meeting Objective: Review and discuss stakeholder comments to Pre-Application

Document (PAD) and study plans, Scoping Document 1 (SD1),

and Wells ILP schedule and relicensing activities in 2007.

Time	Topic	Lead
9:00 am	Welcome and Introductions	Bao Le
9:05 am	Meeting Goals	Bao Le
9:15 am	Discussion of PAD comments Discussion of agreed upon study plans	Group
10:15 am	Scoping Document 1 (SD1) Discussion	Group
12:00 pm	Lunch – Provided by Douglas PUD	
1:00 pm	SD1 Discussion continued if necessary	Group
2:30 pm	Wells ILP Schedule and 2007 activities	Shane Bickford
2:50 pm	Action Items and next steps	Bao Le
3:00 pm	Adjourn	